1		
2 3	2 Councilmember Charles Allen Cou	uncilmember David Grosso
4	4	
5	5 A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTIO	ON
6		
7	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF	FCOLUMBIA
8		
9 10 11 12 13	To recognize Archie Williams's retirement after 24 years of ser Government, including 12 years of service at the D.C. Pu Council of the District of Columbia.	
14 15	WHEREAS, Archie Williams has been a critical member	er of the leadership team at the
16 17 18	WHEREAS, his demonstrated effective leadership working with the residents of the District of Columbia and other stakeholders was instrumental to the success of the D.C. Public Library's transformation;	
19 20	, 2 1	esign, construction, and opening
21 22	WHEREAS, he worked to ensure community input was reflected in the design of the modernized Martin Luther King Jr. Memorial Library;	
23 24	, 11	k of the Federation of Friends and
25 26 27	of the District of Columbia under the leadership of Chairman Jo	ohn A. Wilson and Chairman
28 29	·	

Sec. 2. The Council recognizes and honors Archie Williams and his 24 years of valuable and dedicated service to the D.C. Public Library, The Council of the District of Columbia, the government of the District of Columbia, and, most importantly, to the residents of the District of Columbia.

Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.